
2023 - 2024 LWSA-NT Executive Committee 

President:  Mrs Josie Hunt 
   Box 5 
   KEITH  SA  5267 
   Phone: (08) 8758 7235 
   Mobile: 0428 556 595 
   Email: 
president.lwsant@lutheranwomenofaustralia.org  
   Email:  dingasprings@outlook.com 
 
First Vice-President: 
   Mrs Debbie Borgas 
   Box 730 
   TANUNDA  SA  5352 
   Mobile: 0435 505 950 
   Email:  deborgas@gmail.com  
 
Second Vice-President: 
   Mrs Lynette Pech 
   4 Alexander Street 
   LAURA  SA  5480 
   Mobile:  0418 892 131 
   Email:  lynpech49@icloud.com   
 
Secretary:  Mrs Chris Kuchel 
   Box 30 
   8 Becker Street 
   FREELING  SA  5372 
   Mobile: 0427 765 580  
   Email:  secretary.lwsant@lutheranwomenofaustralia.org 
   Email:  cekuchel@tpg.com.au  
 
Assistant Secretary: 
   Mrs Dagmar Preusker 
   Box 17 
   ANGASTON  SA  5353 
   Mobile: 0416 140 630 
   Email:  dagmar.preusker@gmail.com 
 
Treasurer:  Mrs Faye Jenke 
   Box 175 
   4063 Ridley Road 
   SEDAN  SA  5353 
   Mobile: 0429 175 453 
   Email:  treasurer.lwsant@lutheranwomenofaustralia.org 
   Email:  faye.jenke@hotmail.com 
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Additional Members: 
 
  1) Mrs DI Schlenk 
   9 Welkin Court 
   MODBURY  NORTH  SA  5092 
   Mobile: 0409 820 448 
   Email:  pdschlenk@internode.on.net 
  
  2) Ms Merrilyn Koch 
   2 Mariners Drive 
   SURREY  DOWNS  SA  5126 
   Mobile: 0429 077 559 
   Email:  merrilynkayekoch@gmail.com   
   
  3) Mrs Margaret Sallis 
   35 Shepherdson Road 
   PARAFIELD  GARDENS  SA  5107 
   Mobile:  0439 781 333 
   Email:  salromar3@gmail.com  
 
Spiritual Counsellor: 
   Pastor Keith McNicol 
   16 Barracoota Crescent 
   ALDINGA  BEACH  SA  5173 
   Mobile: 0457 615 067 
   Email:  ktmcnicol@gmail.com 
 
State Link Reporter for Lutheran Women Magazine: 
   Mrs Maureen Turner 
   Mobile: 0418 810 034 
   Email:  travellingturners2@gmail.com 

 
Tidings Newsletter Editor: 
   Mrs Joan Schiller 
   28 Kalimna Road 
   NURIOOTPA  SA  5355 
   Mobile: 0439 481 510 
   Email:  joan.schiller@internode.on.net 
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